PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7229122

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOERG SCHUMACHER	02/28/2013
MARIO SCHECKEL	02/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECP ENTWICKLUNGSGESELLSCHAFT MBH	
Street Address:	NEUENHOFER WEG 3	
City:	AACHEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	52074	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17696977

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pto@bciplaw.com

BOTOS CHURCHILL IP LAW LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 430 MOUNTAIN AVENUE, SUITE 401 Address Line 4: NEW PROVIDENCE, NEW JERSEY 07094

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ABIO 3.3-094 CCC [1573]	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AVA MARIE FELA	
SIGNATURE:	/Ava Marie Fela/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 059290 FRAME: 0557

507182276

U.S. and/or Foreign Rights

U.S. Application

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For:

For:

X...

By: Inventors or Present Owner For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS: inventors or persons or entities who own the invention Joera SCHUMACHER Germany Potsdamer Str. 19 Nationality 14513 Teltow Germany Mario SCHECKEL Germany Crusemarkstr, 19 Nationality 13187 Berlin Germany hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE: ECP Entwicklungsgesellschaft mbH Germany Wiesenweg 10 Nationality 12247 Berlin Germany and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, their entire right, title and interest, for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: Rotor for a Pump, Produced With a First Elastic Material Name of inventors: Joerg Schumacher and Mario Scheckel and which is found in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/261,565 filed under 35 USC 371

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and any other foreign country or countries that may be granted to them therefor, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

on January 14, 2013, off PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2011/003440 filed

on July 1, 2011;

1

PATENT REEL: 059290 FRAME: 0558 ASSIGNORS agree that this Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its/their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its/their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNORS

Date: 29/3-02-28

IOERO SCHUMACHER

Date: 20/3 -02 - 28

MARIO SCHECKEL